OP \$400,00 711843

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H. Koch & Sons Co., Inc.	07/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Conax Florida Corporation	
Street Address:	2801 75th Street North	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7118437
Patent Number:	6930611
Patent Number:	6796531
Patent Number:	6698677
Patent Number:	6367882
Patent Number:	6299102
Patent Number:	5857247
Patent Number:	5636807
Patent Number:	5522749
Patent Number:	5343375

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)273-5145

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ptotpa@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Colitz, III

PATENT REEL: 023056 FRAME: 0439

500930122

Address Line 1: 201 N. Franklin St., Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55115619.22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Colitz, III
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023056 FRAME: 0440 UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, H. Koch & Sons Co., Inc. (a/k/a H. Koch & Sons Company) having

a former address at 5410 E. La Palma Ave., Anaheim, CA 92817-0805, is the exclusive owner of

all right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents (the "Patents") listed on

Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Conax Florida Corporation, a Florida corporation, having a principal

place of business at 2801 75th Street North, St. Petersburg, FL 33710, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents and the inventions described in and

covered thereby ("Inventions").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Asset Purchase

Agreement between the parties dated June 19, 2006, H. Koch & Sons Co., Inc. does hereby sell,

assign, transfer and set over to Conax Florida Corporation, nunc pro tunc as of the date of the

Asset Purchase Agreement, the Patents and Inventions, and any future patents which may be

granted on the Inventions, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-

exams, re-issues and extensions relating to the Patents and Inventions, and all rights of priority

resulting from the filing of any patent applications on the Inventions including all right, title and

interest in and to any and all improvements to the Inventions and any and all other inventions or

improvements disclosed in the Patents; and all right, title and interest in and to any counterparts

or legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority under the

Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative

Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or

Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and all rights of priority resulting from the

PATENT REEL: 023056 FRAME: 0441 filing of any patent applications on said Inventions, the same to be held and enjoyed by Conax

Florida Corporation, its successors and assigns, for their own use and enjoyment, to the end of

the term or terms of such Patents, and such patents as may be granted on the Inventions or on any

other application claiming any right of priority to the Patents as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by H. Koch & Sons Co., Inc. if this assignment and sale had

not been made; together with and including without limitation any and all claims for damages by

reason of past infringement of any such Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for

the sole and exclusive use and enjoyment of Conax Florida Corporation, its successors, assigns

or other legal representatives.

AND, FURTHER, H. Koch & Sons Co., Inc. does hereby authorize and request any

official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any and all patents on the Inventions, or any

divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or re-issues relating to the Patents or Inventions to

Conax Florida Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full

right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not

execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, H. Koch & Sons Co., Inc., by an authorized officer of same

has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed and become effective as of this day of

___, 2009.

Name: Cliff Nigh

Title: Director

2

REEL: 023056 FRAME: 0442

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 14th day of July, 2009, by Clifford Nigh, of H. Koch & Sons Co., Inc. on behalf of the company. He is personally known to me.



By: M. Elizabeth Bolint

Notary Public, State of Florida

My commission expires: December 10, 2012

PATENT

REEL: 023056 FRAME: 0443

SCHEDULE A

I. UNITED STATES PATENTS

U.S. Letters Patent No.:

7,118,437

Issue Date:

October 10, 2006

Title:

*: 1

FLOTATION COLLAR

U.S. Letters Patent No.:

6.930,611

Issue Date:

August 16, 2005

Title:

WATER ACTIVATED RELEASE TRIGGERING MECHANISM

U.S. Letters Patent No.:

6,796,531

Issue Date:

September 28, 2004

Title:

CANOPY RELEASE LOCKING BAR

U.S. Letters Patent No.:

6.698,677

Issue Date:

March 2, 2004

Title:

RESTRAINT PRETENSIONER

U.S. Letters Patent No.:

6,367,882

Issue Date:

April 9, 2002

Title:

SLIP-RETARDING UPPER TORSO RESTRAINT HARNESS

AND SYSTEM

U.S. Letters Patent No.:

6,299,102

Issue Date:

October 9, 2001

Title:

AVIATION CRASH SENSOR

U.S. Letters Patent No.:

5,857,247

Issue Date:

January 12, 1999

Title:

BUCKLE SYSTEM FOR MANUAL OR AUTOMATIC

RELEASE OF CREW MEMBER HARNESS FROM

PARACHUTE

U.S. Letters Patent No.:

5.636,807

Issue Date:

June 10, 1997

Title:

ACCELERATION SENSOR HAVING INERTIA WEIGHT

RESPONSIVE TO ACCELERATIONS IN EVERY DIRECTION

U.S. Letters Patent No.:

5,522,749

Issue Date:

June 4, 1996

Title:

POSITIVE OXYGEN MASK RELEASE

U.S. Letters Patent No.:

5,343,375

Issue Date:

August 30, 1994

Title:

EMERGENCY EGRESS ILLUMINATOR AND MARKER

LIGHT STRIP

1685123 v1

4

PATENT REEL: 023056 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 08/06/2009